MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter Brixius, City Manager

City Council
FROM: Trevor Campbell, R & B Director
DATE: June 9, 2020

SUBJECT:  Award of 2020 Curb and Gutter Improvements on the 500 & 600
Blocks of Taylor Street

On June 3, 2020 we opened bids for the 2020 Curb & Gutter
Improvements on the 500 & 600 blocks of Taylor Street. We sent out
(6) bid packets and we received (3) bids back from Anson
Excavating & Pipe, Duran & Pearce, and Martinez Western
Construction.

The lowest evaluated bid was from Anson Excavating & Pipe in the
amount of $149,200.05.

We would like to recommend that the City award the Contract to
Anson Excavating & Pipe.

If you have any further question, please contact me @ 970-824-4463
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City of Craig
2020 Curb & Gutter
Bid Tabulation Sheet

Bid Schedule - 2020 C & G

Remove existing Curb & Gutter

Reconstruct Curb & Gutter

4" Concrete sidewalk & driveway replacement
4" Concrete sidewalk & driveway removal

6" Concrete valley pan removal @ 7th & Taylor
Reconstruct 6" valley pan @ 7th & Taylor

Class 6 Road Base price per Ton

Screened Topsoil Price per Ton

Quantity

2614
2614
2705
2505
160
224
Pay Item
Pay Item

Anson Excavating

Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

L.F.
L.F.

S.F
S.F
S.F
S.F
T
T

$10.95
$28.50
$9.15
$5.60
$19.00
$18.75
$24.00
$35.00
Total

$28,623.30
$74,499.00
$24,750.75
$14,028.00
$3,040.00
$4,200.00
$24.00
$35.00
$149,200.05

GRAIG

Duran & Pearce

Unit Cost

$11.30
$34.60
$10.55

$3.85

$4.75
$15.75
$16.50
$33.33

Total Cost

$29,538.20
$90,444.40
$28,537.75
$9,644.25
$760.00
$3,528.00
$2,145.00
$1,000.00
$165,597.60

Martinez Western

Unit Cost

$15.00
$38.00

$3.00

$7.25
$10.50
$13.50
$35.00
$45.00

Total Cost

$39,210.00
$99,332.00
$8,115.00
$18,161.25
$1,680.00
$3,024.00
$35.00
$45.00
$169,602.25
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