MEMORANDUM

TO:	Peter Brixius, City Manager City Council
FROM:	Trevor Campbell, R & B Director
DATE:	June 9, 2020
SUBJECT:	Award of 2020 Curb and Gutter Improvements on the 500 & 600 Blocks of Taylor Street

On June 3, 2020 we opened bids for the 2020 Curb & Gutter Improvements on the 500 & 600 blocks of Taylor Street. We sent out (6) bid packets and we received (3) bids back from Anson Excavating & Pipe, Duran & Pearce, and Martinez Western Construction.

The lowest evaluated bid was from Anson Excavating & Pipe in the amount of **<u>\$149,200.05.</u>**

We would like to recommend that the City award the Contract to Anson Excavating & Pipe.

If you have any further question, please contact me @ 970-824-4463

June 9th, 2020

City of Craig 2020 Curb & Gutter Bid Tabulation Sheet



				Anson Excavating		Duran & Pearce		Martinez Western	
ltem	Bid Schedule - 2020 C & G	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Remove existing Curb & Gutter	2614	L.F.	\$10.95	\$28,623.30	\$11.30	\$29,538.20	\$15.00	\$39,210.00
2	Reconstruct Curb & Gutter	2614	L.F.	\$28.50	\$74,499.00	\$34.60	\$90,444.40	\$38.00	\$99,332.00
3	4" Concrete sidewalk & driveway replacement	2705	S.F	\$9.15	\$24,750.75	\$10.55	\$28,537.75	\$3.00	\$8,115.00
4	4" Concrete sidewalk & driveway removal	2505	S.F	\$5.60	\$14,028.00	\$3.85	\$9,644.25	\$7.25	\$18,161.25
5	6" Concrete valley pan removal @ 7th & Taylor	160	S.F	\$19.00	\$3,040.00	\$4.75	\$760.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00
6	Reconstruct 6" valley pan @ 7th & Taylor	224	S.F	\$18.75	\$4,200.00	\$15.75	\$3,528.00	\$13.50	\$3,024.00
7	Class 6 Road Base price per Ton	Pay Item	Т	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$16.50	\$2,145.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	Screened Topsoil Price per Ton	Pay Item	Т	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$33.33	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
		-		Total	\$149,200.05		\$165,597.60		\$169,602.25